CONTESTABLE CONNECTION WORKS wWiC 18/10/10 APPENDIX A
. Column Postal Date
Road Name Location No. Area Area Job Type Completed
MELVILLE RD OPP 4 1 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 18/10/10
MELVILLE RD OPP12 2 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 18/10/10
MELVILLE RD S/O 29 GORSEYVILLE RD 5 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 18/10/10
HOLMVILLE RD O/sS 15 2 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 18/10/10
HOLMVILLE RD O/S 16 4 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 19/10/10
HEYVILLE RD 0O/S 19 3 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 19/10/10
HEYVILLE RD 0O/S 40 5 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 19/10/10
HEYVILLE RD OPP 81 10 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 19/10/10
GORSEYVILLE RD 0O/S 20 4 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 20/10/10
CEDAR AVENUE O/S 46 6 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 20/10/10
PLANE TREE RD F/PATH END OF CUL-DE-SAC 8 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 20/10/10
OAKLANDS DRIVE S/O 7 BARLOW AVE 1 BEBINGTON CH60 T/FER 20/10/10
STANTON ROAD O/S 136 25 BEBINGTON CH63 T/FER 21/10/10
NORTH ROAD O/S 6 3 TRANMERE CH42 T/FER 21/10/10
MENDIP ROAD F/PATH BOROUGH RD TO MENI 1P TRANMERE CH42 T/FER 21/10/10
MENDIP ROAD F/PATH BOROUGH RD TO MENI 2P TRANMERE CH42 T/FER 21/10/10
MENDIP ROAD F/PATH BOROUGH RD TO MENI 3P TRANMERE CH42 T/FER 22/10/10
MENDIP ROAD F/PATH BOROUGH RD TO MENI 4P TRANMERE CH42 T/FER 22/10/10
MENDIP ROAD F/PATH BOROUGH RD TO MENI 5P TRANMERE CH42 T/FER 22/10/10
MENDIP ROAD F/PATH BOROUGH RD TO MENI 6P TRANMERE CH42 T/FER 22/10/10
GREENWOOD LANE JNC EDENHURST AVE 9 WALLASEY CH62 RESERVICE 26/10/10
CHURCH LANE R/O 2 FALKLAND RD 2 WALLASEY CH44 T/FER 26/10/10
LISCARD ROAD OIS 74 22  LISCARD CH44 RESERVICE 26/10/10
OAKDALE ROAD O/S 55 10  WALLASEY CH44 T/FER 26/10/10
GORSEDALE ROAD OPP CHURCH 1 WALLASEY CH44 T/FER 26/10/10
DINMORE ROAD OPP 56 7 WALLASEY CH44 T/FER 27/10/10
CHAMBERLAIN STRIO/S 29 3 WALLASEY CH44 T/FER 27/10/10
CHAPELHILL ROAD O/S 63 (O/S Chinese Take Aw¢ 19  MORETON CH46 RESERVICE 27/10/10
BRISCOE DRIVE O/S 46 7 MORETON CH46 RESERVICE 27/10/10
ROYDEN ROAD 0/S 9 2 UPTON CH49 T/FER 27/10/10
BURLINGHAM AVE O/S 52 14  NEWTON CH48 T/FER 28/10/10
BURLINGHAM AVE O/S 49 15 NEWTON CH48 T/FER 28/10/10
PEMBERTON ROAD O/S 98 20 WOODCHURCH CH49 T/FER 28/10/10
SEVEN ACRES LANEO/S 53 9 THINGWALL CH61 T/FER 28/10/10
SHEARMAN CLOSE O/S 13 1 PENSBY CH61 T/FER 28/10/10
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BROMBOROUGF CH62
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LISCARD CRESCENT O/S 16

LISCARD CRESCENT END NEWELL RD

LISCARD CRESCENT OPP MONK RD

LISCARD CRESCENT R/O 16 LISCARD WAY
LISCARD CRESCENT R/O 3 WESTMINSTER RD
LISCARD CRESCENT NR S/O 2 WESTMINSTER RD
LISCARD CRESCENT END OF LISCARD WAY

MILL LANE 0O/S TOWER P/H
MILL LANE 0O/S 23
MILL LANE 0O/S 33
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FAIRVIEW ROAD
FAIRVIEW ROAD
FAIRVIEW ROAD
FAIRVIEW ROAD
ST ALBANS ROAD
ST ALBANS ROAD
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ST ALBANS ROAD
LISCARD ROAD
MILL LANE
PARKFIELD DRIVE
PARKFIELD DRIVE
LATHOM AVENUE
LATHOM AVENUE

S/O 1 BIRCH ROAD

NR JUNC THE GROVE
OPP FAIRVIEW CLOSE
S/O FLATS 12-18 DOWNING (

S/O 45

O/S DOMINICK HOUSE

NR COL 3

O/S SCHOOL PLAYGROUND

ADJ COL 5

OPP OLD COL 8, R/O BANK
NR JUNC LISCARD CRESCE!
J/O PARKFIELD DRIVE

OIS 2
J/IW MILL LANE

J/IW LISCARD ROAD
J/IW LISCARD ROAD
CROXTETH AVENUE J/O PARKFIELD DRIVE
CROXTETH AVENUE J/O PARKFIELD DRIVE

CROXTETH AVENUE OPP COLUMN 1

MEOLS PARADE
STANLEY ROAD
FLECK LANE
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ST ALBANS ROAD
ST ALBANS ROAD
ST ALBANS ROAD
ST ALBANS ROAD
LISCARD ROAD
MILL LANE
PARKFIELD DRIVE
PARKFIELD DRIVE
LATHOM AVENUE
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S5MTR COL ON VERGE (Roms

OPP 34A

O/S THE BARN, OPP GRANG

S/O 45

O/S DOMINICK HOUSE

NR COL 3

O/S SCHOOL PLAYGROUND

ADJ COL 5

OPP OLD COL 8, R/O BANK
NR JUNC LISCARD CRESCE!
J/IO PARKFIELD DRIVE

OIS 2
J/IW MILL LANE

J/IW LISCARD ROAD
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CROXTETH AVENUE J/O PARKFIELD DRIVE
CROXTETH AVENUE J/O PARKFIELD DRIVE

CROXTETH AVENUE OPP COLUMN 1

CROXTETH AVENUE J/W LISCARD ROAD
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LISCARD
LISCARD
LISCARD
LISCARD
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CH48
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44
CH44

T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER

T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER
T/FER

30/11/10
30/11/10
30/11/10
30/11/10
01/12/10
01/12/10
01/12/10
01/12/10
01/12/10
01/12/10
02/12/10
02/12/10
02/12/10
02/12/10
02/12/10
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CROXTETH AVENUE J/W LISCARD ROAD S564 LISCARD
MEOLS PARADE 5MTR COL ON VERGE (Rome 119 MEOLS
STANLEY ROAD OPP 34A 14  HOYLAKE
FLECK LANE O/S THE BARN, OPP GRANG 6 NEWTON
FENDER LANE O/S CLAREMOUNT SCHOOL 76  MORETON
ARROWE PARK RO/0O/S 185 3C  ARROWE PARK
ARROWE PARK RO/OPP S/O 2 FLETCHER CLOSE 33  ARROWE PARK
MAGAZINE LANE  J/W SEABANK ROAD S2258 WALLASEY
MAGAZINE LANE  J/W SEABANK ROAD, O/S SUve way Sit WALLASEY
MANOR ROAD J/IW SEABANK ROAD S2568 WALLASEY
HOPE STREET J/IW ROWSON STREET S6753 NEW BRIGHTON
HOPE STREET J/IW ROWSON STREET S6754 NEW BRIGHTON
TELEGRAPH ROAD J/W MOOR LANE S4283 HESWALL
TELEGRAPH ROAD J/W MOOR LANE S4282 HESWALL
TELEGRAPH ROAD J/W BRIAR DRIVE S5456 HESWALL
TELEGRAPH ROAD J/W BRIAR DRIVE S5457 HESWALL
TELEGRAPH ROAD 1 J/W BOUNDARY ROAD > Entry SitHESWALL
TELEGRAPH ROAD 1 J/W BOUNDARY ROAD, ADJ 6 Entry SitHESWALL
BOUNDARY LANE J/W TELEGRAPH ROAD S1334 HESWALL
BOUNDARY LANE J/W TELEGRAPH ROAD S22 HESWALL
TELEGRAPH ROAD J/W SOUTH DRIVE S5464 HESWALL
TELEGRAPH ROAD O/S SUE HUNTINGTON SHOF S4273 HESWALL
HARROWBY ROAD J/W BOROUGH ROAD S8532 BIRKENHEAD

BOROUGH ROAD  O/S ORIENTAL CHEF NR WIL S10945 BIRKENHEAD
BOROUGH ROAD  NR SHELL GARAGE, OPP CC S10943 BIRKENHEAD
CLIFTON CRESCEN ADJ COL 4, O/S ST WERBER( S322 BIRKENHEAD
BOROUGH ROAD  J/W CLIFTON CRESCENT, OF S10891 BIRKENHEAD
BOROUGH ROAD  OPP COL HM1 ON SERVICE | No Entry BIRKENHEAD
BOROUGH ROAD  ADJ COL HM1 ON SERVICE F No Entry BIRKENHEAD
CLIFTON CRESCEN ON R/ABOUT OPP NAIL SHOI'  T/S  BIRKENHEAD

HIND STREET J/IW BOROUGH ROAD S263 BIRKENHEAD
TOWN LINK FLYOVE J/W BOROUGH ROAD o Left Tur BIRKENHEAD
HIND STREET J/IW BOROUGH ROAD S10842 BIRKENHEAD

BOROUGH ROAD  OPP CLIFTON RD IN CENTR/One Way BIRKENHEAD
BOROUGH ROAD BOTTOM OF BRATTAN ROAL S8516 BIRKENHEAD
BOROUGH ROAD ON R/ABOUT OPP ARGYLE S T/S  BIRKENHEAD
HIND STREET J/IW BOROUGH ROAD S10842 BIRKENHEAD
BOROUGH ROAD BOTTOM OF BRATTAN ROAL S8516 BIRKENHEAD
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DISS
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T/FER - 1 FC
DISS
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BOROUGH ROAD  OPP CLIFTON RD IN CENTR/One Way BIRKENHEAD

BOROUGH ROAD  ON R/ABOUT OPP ARGYLE S
OBSERVATORY RO O/S 15

GARDENSIDE OPP 18

TOWN MEADOW LAIO/S 64

BORDER ROAD O/S 32

DERWENT ROAD 0O/S9

PARK ROAD NORTH OPP 340

PARK ROAD NORTH OPP 378

PARK ROAD NORTH O/S 392

T/S

3
4
14
5
2
8B
14B
17B

BIRKENHEAD
BIDSTON
LEASOWE
MORETON
HESWALL
BEBINGTON
BIRKENHEAD
BIRKENHEAD
BIRKENHEAD

CH42 T/FER
CH42 DISS
CH43 T/FER
CH46 T/FER
CH46 T/FER
CH60 RESERVICE
CH63 T/FER
CH41 T/FER
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CH41 T/FER
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21/12/10
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23/12/10
23/12/10
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